



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12120/2021

SMT ARUN BALA ANAND

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. L.R.Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.Mishra, Mr. M.K.Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

13.03.2024

1. Both sides pray for and are granted further six weeks' time by way of a last opportunity to file their respective written submissions in terms of the earlier orders.
2. List on 23.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 13, 2024

al