



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12120/2021**

SMT ARUN BALA ANAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh
Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Poonam Shukla
and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

23.08.2024

1. Written submissions are stated to have been filed by the respondents, however, the same are not on record. Counsel for the respondents to check with the Registry and get the same placed on record after removing objections, if any, before the next date of hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file the written submissions.
3. Re-notify on 18.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/as