



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 12120/2021  
SMT ARUN BALA ANAND .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr.Ruchir Mishra,  
Mr.S.K.Saxena,  
Mr.M.K.Tiwari, Ms.Poonam  
Shukla, Ms.Reba Jena Mishra,  
Adv. for UOI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**22.04.2025**

At joint request, re-list on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**APRIL 22, 2025**

**RN/ik**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*