



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12120/2021
SMT ARUN BALA ANANDPetitioner
Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.Ruchir Mishra, Mr.Mukesh
Kr.Tiwari, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
10.09.2025

It is already 4.45 p.m.

List on 17th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/Arya