



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12120/2021  
SMT ARUN BALA ANAND .....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv  
K. Saxena, Mr. Mukesh K.  
Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra  
and Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**17.02.2026**

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official court time is over.
2. List on 21.05.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J.**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2026**

*s.godara*