



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12120/2021

SMT ARUN BALA ANANDPetitioner

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv
Kr. Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms.
Reba Jena Mishra and Ms. Poonam Shukla,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. The written submissions have not been filed by the petitioner.
Let them be filed within four weeks.

2. Re-notify on 10 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 21, 2026/AR